FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-20-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101326113

| 3. (3.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| UPR/FINANCE ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | |
| X New | Assignment License | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Other | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | |
| Name Talisma Corporation 01 21 2000 Formerly | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | |
| Other | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza | tion Washington | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name PS Holdings, Inc. | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | |
| Composed of | | | |
| Address (line 1) 4600 Carillon Point | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) Kirkland | Washington 98033 | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 FC:481 40.00 0P | | | |
| Public hunder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average | approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and | | |

product burden reporting for this conection in immaturing seatments of sections and are against the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0045

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P | | |
| Name | N/A | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415-693-2000 | | | |
| Name | Kathryn M. Wheble | | |
| | racinzyn II. wiedze | | |
| Address (line 1) | Cooley Godward 11p | | |
| Address (line 2) | One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor | | |
| Address (line 3) | San Francisco, CA 94111-3580 | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance decument | | | |
| including any attachments. | | | |
| | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | additional numbers attached | |
| | lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number | · · · | |
| 75/903,72 | 2 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| <u></u> | | | |
| Number of I | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | |
| Fee Amoun | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account | | | |
| Deposit A (Enter for p | ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | -3118 | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | No No | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | |
| T- 46 | a back of my knowledge and bolist the foregoing information is true and correct or | ad any | |

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

indicated nerein.

Kathryn M. Wheble

Name of Person Signing

WYMOOL

Signature

Date Signed

JAN 2 7 2000

RALPH MUNRO

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PS HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Revised Code of Washington 23B.10.070, the following constitutes the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation (the "Restated Articles) of PS Holdings, Inc., a Washington corporation:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is PS Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2

The Corporation has the authority to issue 10,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE 3

The shareholders of the Corporation have no preemptive rights to acquire additional shares of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 4

The shareholder of the Corporation shall not be entitled to cumulative voting at any election of directors.

ARTICLE 5

A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for conduct as a director, except for liability of the director (i) for acts or omissions that involve intentional misconduct by the director or a knowing violation of law by the director, (ii) for conduct violating RCW 23B.08.310 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, or (iii) for any transaction from which the director will personally receive a benefit in money, property or services to which the director is not legally entitled. If the Washington Business Corporation Act is amended in the future to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the full extent permitted by the Washington Business Corporation Act, as so amended, without any requirement of further action by the shareholders.

ARTICLE 6

The Corporation shall indemnify any individual made a party to a proceeding because that individual is or was a director of the Corporation and shall advance or reimburse the

H:\Amended and Restated Articles - Talisma.doc 012500/1703

ľ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0047 proceeding, without regard to the limitations in RCW 23B.08.510 through 23B.08.550 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, or any other limitation which may hereafter be enacted to the extent such limitation may be disregarded if authorized by the articles of incorporation, to the full extent and under all circumstances permitted by applicable law.

Any repeal or modification of this Article by the shareholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right of any individual who is or was a director of the Corporation which existed at the time of such repeal or modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Restated Articles have been subscribed this <u>21st</u> day of January, 2000 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

PS HOLDINGS, INC

Pradeep Singh Preside

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATEMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TALISMA CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23.B.10.070 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Certificate of Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of Talisma Corp is submitted for filing.

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Talisma Corp. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PS Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The amendment and the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on January 21, 2000 in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020 and RCW 23B.10.070, respectively. Shareholder approval was not required.

SEVENTH: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit A are incorporated herein by this reference.

EIGHTH: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation do not provide for any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Restatement of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation to be signed by its President this <u>21st</u> day of January, 2000.

TALISMA CORP.

Pradeen Singh Presiden

H:\Amended and Restated Articles - Taltsma-doc 012100/1144

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0049